MLI NA Corporation reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice. Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on www.supermodular.com
02 - 12/02/2025 - © MLI NA Corporation 1 of 4
Kogel Track 48V Adjustable 2.3
Example order:
Quantity Item
1
1
KOGEL-T48-A-2.3-1X-30-DY-0101-BLS

•	 Fixtures can be moved in the track by sliding
•	 Fixtures can be unlocked / removed from the track with a flathead screwdriver
 Ordering Information
KOGEL-T48-A-2.3-1X - - DY - -
KOGEL-T48-A-2.3-1X Kogel Track 48V Adjustable 2.3 27 2700K DY Dry Location 0101 0-10V BLS Black Structure
30 3000K D DALI WHS White Structure
35 3500K
WD Warm Dim
3000K - 1800K
MLI NA Corporation reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice. Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on www.supermodular.com
02 - 12/02/2025 - © MLI NA Corporation 3 of 4
Kogel Track 48V Adjustable 2.3
 Optical Accessories Specifications
•	 Optic selection is required
•	 Optics attach magnetically and can be installed / changed in the field
•	 Consult website for photometric performance
•	 Lens accessories include a TIR lens (only available for Fixed CCT luminaires)
•	 Reflector accessories include a reflector with microprismatic lens in front
•	 Inner glare control ring: always matte black
Lens Ø2.0
1.42
ø 2
Reflector Ø2.0 Reflector Ø2.0
1.42
ø 2.0
Lens Ø2.0
 Ordering Information
Ordering Code For Luminaire Version Beam
O-L-2.0-S Fixed CCT Lens Ø2.0 Spot (14°)
O-L-2.0-M Fixed CCT Lens Ø2.0 Medium (25°)
O-L-2.0-F Fixed CCT Lens Ø2.0 Flood (39°)
O-L-2.0-WF Fixed CCT Lens Ø2.0 Wide Flood (52°)
O-R-2.0-M Fixed CCT Reflector Ø2.0 Medium (28°)
O-R-2.0-F Fixed CCT Reflector Ø2.0 Flood (40°)
O-R-2.0-WD-M Warm Dim Reflector Ø2.0 Medium (28°)
O-R-2.0-WD-F Warm Dim Reflector Ø2.0 Flood (39°)